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CHAPTER 141. 

[Published March 28, 1882.] 

AN ACT to provide for the removal of the county seat of Green 
Lake county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Vote on proposi- SECTION 1. At the general election to be held on the 
tion to remove first Tuesday succeeding the first Monday in Novem- to Dartford. 

ber, 1862, the legal voters of the county of Green 
Lake shall be, and are hereby authorized, to vote upon 
the question of the removal of the county seat of said 
county, from the city of Berlin to the village of Dart-
ford ; and if a majority of the legal votes cast on that 
question, at such election, be in favor of such removal, 
then the said village of Dartford shall be and is hereby 
made the permanent county seat of said county. 

Form of ballot". SECTION 2. The votes cast upon said question, as 
above provided, shall be by ballot, which ballots shall 
have written or printed upon them, or partly written or 
printed, the words "for removal to Dartford," or the 
words "against removal to Dartford." Said ballots 
shall be deposited by the inspectors of said election in 
a separate box by them provided for that purpose. 

canyon, return, SECTION 3. The polls of said election shall be open- 
declaraotin of ed, conducted and closed in the same manner as at an-

nual town meetings. Said votes shall be counted, can-
vassed, certified and returned to the clerk of the county 
board of supervisors, in the same manner and time as 
votes at general election [elections] are. The clerk 
of the county board of supervisors, together with the 
clerk of the circuit court and register of deeds of said 
county, shall, on the first Tuesday succeeding the elec-
tion, publicly proceed to count and canvass said returns; 
and the clerk of the board of supervisors of said coun-
ty shall record the result of said election in the book 
of records of the proceedings of said board of super-
visors, and shall immediately transmit a certified copy 
of such record to the secretary of state, who shall fill, 
[file] and preserve the same in his office. 

Notice of elec. 	SECTION 4. The sheriff of the county of Green Lake 
uon, 	 is hereby authorized and required to give notice of the 

election mentioned in the preceding sections, by pub- 
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lishing a notice of the same in all the newspapers of 
said county, at least thirty days previous [previously] 
to said election. 

SECTION 5. The provisions of the statutes of the Illegal Yothaw.. 

state of Wisconsin, in regard to the punishment for 
illegal voting, are hereby made applicable to the elec-
tion herein provided for ; and at such election any 
elector of any town or ward in said county may have 
and exercise the right to challenge the vote, at the poll 
of any other town or ward in said county as well as 
in the town or ward in which he may reside, of any 
person who shall offer to vote upon the removal of the 
county seat as above provided for. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 
• Approved March 27, 1862. 

CHAPTER 142. 

[Published March 29, 1862.1 

AN ACT to provide for the election of the city surveyor of the 
city of Milwaukie [Milwaukee] by the people. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. In addition to the elective officers pro- reritivoorn ot 
vided for in section two of chapter two of the act enti- 
tled "an act to consolidate and amend the act to incor-
porate the city of Milwaukee, and the several acts 
amendatory thereof," the city surveyor shall be an 
elective officer, who shall be a practical surveyor and 
engineer, shall be elected at the annual election for 
city officers in the same manner as other city officers 
of said city are elected ; and the names of the persons 
voted for for such city surveyor and engineer shall be 
upon the same ballots as are the names of persons 
voted for for other city officers, and the votes shall 
be canvassed in the same manner as now provided by 
law for canvassing votes for city officers. 

SECTION 2. In case a vacancy should occur in the Twang. 
office of city surveyor, the common council may ap- 

city 


